S.COUNTY. G.C.

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT

DeKalb County 2024-2028 Consolidated Plan for HUD Programs to include the 2025 Annual Action Plan

GRANT APPLICATION PROCESS FOR

The United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) 2025 Funds

On March 5th the DeKalb County Community Development Department will begin accepting applications from faith-based organizations, community organizations, municipalities, nonprofit agencies, and other entities interested in applying for Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG), and HOME funds for the Year 2025 Annual Action Plan. All applications or requests are subject to future HUD funding for these programs. CDBG and ESG applications and general information may be obtained 6th beginning March via email request to the following mailbox: cdbg_esg_applications@dekalbcountyga.gov.

For more information, please join us at the meetings listed below or email Byron Campbell, Grants & Admin. Manager bkcampbell@dekalbcountyga.gov; or call (404) 371-2727.

<u>Application/Information/Technical Assistance Workshop</u>

Date/Time

Thursday, March 5, 2025 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM Location

178 Sams Street, 1st Floor Training Room Decatur, GA 30030

Public Hearings

The DeKalb County Community Development Department is conducting two Public Hearings

Date/Time March 12, 2025 6:00 PM

Hearing from the Community on Needs

The purpose of this public hearing is to solicit input from the public regarding community needs and priorities. We will discuss information concerning the new 2024-2028 Consolidated Plan & A.I. including the 2024 Annual Action Plan, application submission process, and program updates.

Location

Please click the link below for the meeting zoom link:

https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/j/9896038402 ?omn=89091628998

Password: 080294 Or Telephone:

Dial:

USA 602 333 0032

USA 8882709936 (US Toll Free) Conference code: 722025 Date/Time

June 6, 2025 6:00 PM

Proposed Budget/Annual Action Plan

We will present the Draft 2025 Annual Action Plan, proposed budget and solicit public questions and/or comments.

Location TBD

